
[ Outbound ] For Kamikotsune [ Return trip ] For Kii-Tanabe.Sta
First Bus Kii-Tanabe.Sta Kii-Tanabe.Sta Kii-Tanabe.Sta Kii-Tanabe.Sta First Bus Kamikotsune Kamikotsune Kamikotsune Kamikotsune

destination Kamikotsune Kamikotsune Kamikotsune Kamikotsune destination Kii-Tanabe.Sta Kii-Tanabe.Sta Kii-Tanabe.Sta Kii-Tanabe.Sta

Kii-Tanabe.Sta 6:08 8:30 12:53 16:45 Kamikotsune 7:00 9:24 13:53 17:45

Minato 6:09 8:31 12:54 16:46 Ishigami-guchi 7:00 9:24 13:53 17:45

Kaizo-ji-cho 6:10 8:32 12:55 16:47 Tenri-mae 7:01 9:25 13:54 17:46
Shimin Sogo Center 6:13 8:35 12:58 16:50 Shimokotsune 7:02 9:26 13:55 17:47

Inari 6:19 8:41 13:04 16:56 Ota-guchi 7:03 9:27 13:56 17:48

Matsubara ↓ 8:48 13:11 17:03 Kamichikechino 7:03 9:27 13:56 17:48

Kurabu-mae 6:26 8:50 13:13 17:05 Chikechino 7:04 9:28 13:57 17:49

Imomura 6:28 8:52 13:15 17:07 Kamori 7:05 9:29 13:58 17:50

Yorimaki 6:29 8:53 13:16 17:08 Sakishita 7:06 9:30 13:59 17:51

Wakita-bashi 6:30 8:54 13:17 17:09 Fudaba 7:08 9:32

Kaikan-mae 6:31 8:55 13:18 17:10 Sakudo-mae 7:08 9:32

Tajiri 6:32 8:56 13:19 17:11 Shimomukai 7:09 9:33

Nishino 6:33 8:57 13:20 17:12 Furuyadani 7:11 9:35

Nakahaya 6:35 8:59 13:22 17:14 Shimomukai 7:11 9:35

Hirano-guchi 6:37 9:01 13:24 17:16 Sakudo-mae 7:12 9:36

Ono-zaka 6:38 9:02 13:25 17:17 Fudaba 7:12 9:36

Ono 6:38 9:02 13:25 17:17 Higashigo 7:14 9:38 14:01 17:53

Shimohinata 6:40 9:04 13:27 17:19 Kamihaya Shinryosho-mae 7:14 9:38 14:01 17:53

Kamatani-bashi 6:40 9:04 13:27 17:19 Kamihinata 7:15 9:39 14:02 17:54

Hatadani 6:41 9:05 13:28 17:20 Kamishiba 7:15 9:39 14:02 17:54

Hinata 6:41 9:05 13:28 17:20 Hinata 7:16 9:40 14:03 17:55

Kamishiba 6:42 9:06 13:29 17:21 Hatadani 7:16 9:40 14:03 17:55

Kamihinata 6:42 9:06 13:29 17:21 Kamatani-bashi 7:17 9:41 14:04 17:56
Kamihaya Shinryosho-mae 6:43 9:07 13:30 17:22 Shimohinata 7:17 9:41 14:04 17:56

Higashigo 6:43 9:07 13:30 17:22 Ono 7:19 9:43 14:06 17:58

Fudaba 13:32 17:24 Ono-zaka 7:19 9:43 14:06 17:58

Sakudo-mae 13:32 17:24 Hirano-guchi 7:20 9:44 14:07 17:59

Shimomukai 13:33 17:25 Nakahaya 7:23 9:47 14:10 18:02

Furuyadani 13:33 17:25 Nishino 7:23 9:47 14:10 18:02

Shimomukai 13:33 17:25 Tajiri 7:23 9:47 14:10 18:02

Sakudo-mae 13:34 17:26 Kaikan-mae 7:24 9:48 14:11 18:03

Fudaba 13:34 17:26 Wakita-bashi 7:25 9:49 14:12 18:04

Sakishita 6:44 9:08 13:36 17:28 Yorimaki 7:26 9:50 14:13 18:05

Kamori 6:45 9:09 13:37 17:29 Imomura 7:27 9:51 14:14 18:06

Chikechino 6:46 9:10 13:38 17:30 Kurabu-mae 7:27 9:51 14:14 18:06

Kamichikechino 6:47 9:11 13:39 17:31 Matsubara 7:30 9:54 14:17 18:09

Ota-guchi 6:48 9:12 13:40 17:32 Inari 7:36 10:00 14:23 18:15

Shimokotsune 6:49 9:13 13:41 17:33 Shimin Sogo Center 7:42 10:06 14:29 18:21

Tenri-mae 6:50 9:14 13:42 17:34 Kaizo-ji-cho 7:44 10:08 14:31 18:23

Ishigami-guchi 6:51 9:15 13:43 17:35 Minato 7:45 10:09 14:32 18:24

Kamikotsune 6:55 9:19 13:48 17:40 Kii-Tanabe.Sta 7:47 10:11 14:34 18:26

Kamihaya Line

 Revised July 1,2018

Four buses operate daily.

Small buses will be used.


